that as such permitted use or other rights may be amended herein, Tenant may continue to use and 
exercise its rights under the Agreement as permitted prior to the New Initial Term. 

2. Modification of Rent.  Commencing on October 1, 2025, the current rent payable under 
the Agreement shall be Fifty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen and No/100 Dollars 
($52,215.00) per year (the “Rent”), and shall continue during the Term, subject to adjustment, if 
any, as provided below.  In the event of any overpayment of Rent prior to or after the Effective 
Date, Tenant shall have the right to deduct from any future Rent payments an amount equal to the